AKSS - West 1
Course Results

Year 12-13 Girls (30)

Place
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DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

o

Name

Amy Thomson
Izzy Spreitzer
Zara Bint

Lucile Brendolise
Michelle He
Eloise Whitehead
Amelie Finn
Emily Yang
Jaimie Harris

Himeto Kishimoto
Mackenzie Jackson

Maire Hohepa
Autumn Bell
Hanna Reed
Isabella Dodd
Grace O'Sullivan
Keeley Herman
Joanne Kuang
Maren Capps
Beth Eyre
Vivian Lin
Caitlin Mackesy
Milly Pegler
Isabella Carter
Mollie Gao

Izzy MacDonald
An Dang Y Tran
Steve Oram
Lena Zheng
Emma Ishida

Year 10-11 Girls (49)

Place
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Name

Tsubaki Moore
Annika Vashi
Marina Zheng
Fran Ishida

Matilda Trowsdale

Daphne Slater
Macy Stone
Chloe Petrie
Grace Vashi

Emma Whitehead

Club
RUTH
MTAL
MTAL
MTAL
LYNF
MTAL
AVDC
LYNF
MTAL
HEND
RUTH
RUTH
RUTH
HOPT
RUTH
RUTH
LYNF
LYNF
LYNF
LYNF
LYNF
LYNF
HEND
WTSC
WTSC
WTSC
WTSC
NC

Club

GREE
LYNF

GREE
GREE
MTAL
GREE
MTAL
MTAL
LYNF

MTAL

2.7 km

2.5 km

Time
17:13
17:15
17:22
19:39
20:07
20:28
21:22
22:26
22:34
26:57
27:09
27:13
30:00
30:07
32:08
32:14
34:46
34:49
36:18
36:27
37:07
47:55

16:38
24:59
25:00

Time
16:29
17:18
17:42
17:51
18:08
18:21
19:59
20:09
20:11
20:11

NC
NC
NC

16-Feb-26

19 Controls
Diff

+0:02
+0:09
+2:26
+2:54
+3:15
+4:09
+5:13
+5:21
+9:44
+9:56
+10:00
+12:47
+12:54
+14:55
+15:01
+17:33
+17:36
+19:05
+19:14
+19:54
+30:42

19 Controls
Diff

+0:49
+1:13
+1:22
+1:39
+1:52
+3:30
+3:40
+3:42
+3:42



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
23
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
MP
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Anna Brown
Rose Poynter
Angela Li

Jessica Radley
Nina Turner
Delilah Smale
Jewel Queen Cyril
Ngaire Bruce
Tegan McMurray
Scarlett Ibbotson
Amarleya Byles
Spye Larsen
Charlotte Hsiao
Chelsea Silveira
Rosie Klimetz
Mila Erakovich
Grace Pegler

Ella Burton
Tatsuki Kishimoto
Evie Redgwell
Paige Harris
Takara Shimakura
Chloe Moussier
Misha Kurian

Brooklyn Leaupepe-Nickel

Sienna Miles
Scarlett Williamson
Lilah Faulder
Charlotte Trillo
Renuka Patil
Aiwen Dai

Olive Galea
Debbie McGowan
Abigail Boyle
Sophie McMurray
Laki Pillai

Tashina Tahjeev
Emily Wang

Jade West

Year 9 Girls ( 23 )

Place
1

u A W N

Name

Arietty Smith-Godoy
Emily Thompson
Poppy Harvey

Edith Furkert

Liana Martin

LYNF
MTAL
LYNF
GREE
MTAL
RUTH
LYNF
MTAL
RUTH
RUTH
HEND
HEND
LYNF
LYNF
GREE
RUTH
HEND
MTAL
HEND
RUTH
MTAL
LYNF
AVDC
LYNF
LYNF
RUTH
RUTH
RUTH
AVDC
GREE
RUTH
RUTH
No club
RUTH
RUTH
WTSC
HEND
WTSC
GREE

Club

MTAL
AVDC
MTAL
MTAL
MTAL

1.9 km

20:20
20:38
21:54
22:40
23:08
23:33
23:35
24:46
25:10
25:59
26:03
26:03
26:05
26:05
26:06
27:19
27:33
27:42
27:56
28:46
30:06
30:13
30:24
30:32
30:33
30:55
31:04
31:23
32:37
33:16
33:44
35:22

Time
11:27
12:51
16:47
19:00
19:02

+3:51
+4:09
+5:25
+6:11
+6:39
+7:04
+7:06
+8:17
+8:41
+9:30
+9:34
+9:34
+9:36
+9:36
+9:37
+10:50
+11:04
+11:13
+11:27
+12:17
+13:37
+13:44
+13:55
+14:03
+14:04
+14:26
+14:35
+14:54
+16:08
+16:47
+17:15
+18:53

19 Controls
Diff

+1:24
+5:20
+7:33
+7:35
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
DNS
DNS

Cassie Koon
Melanie Pang
Rachel Harriss
Claire Yang
Alana Rizzi
Elliot Chan Chui

Kahukura Ruckstuhl-spence

Estelle O'Connor
Taylynn Pham
Maia Peterson

Christabelle Marsters-singh

Hannah Mahoney
Ella Morgan
Annie Phan
Sumanvir Kaur
Hadley Mihaere
Cindy Tagg

Lis Jennings

Year 8 Girls ( 11)

Name

Emma Ishida
Lena Zheng
Danya Capps
Calen Capps
Gabriella Thompson
Amina Parker
Alexis Bowater
Lexi Jonker
Emma Steinherr
Grace Vashi
Asami

Year 7 Girls (23 )

Place
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Name

Violet Triggs

Kaja Townsley
Pippa Boniface
Vruthika Sri Bandaru
Livia Meads

Lila Moore

Matilda (Tilly) Duffy
Maddison Irving
Tahli Speakman
Matilda Roznawska
Harper Gao

Nyra Narsey

WTKR
RUTH
RUTH
RUTH
RUTH
HOPT
HOPT
GREE
GREE
HOPT
HOPT
LYNF
MTAL
MTAL
GREE
HEND
MTAL
No club

Club
GEIS
GEIS
BHBI
BHBI
BHBI
BHBI
GEIS
GEIS
BHBI
No club
No club

Club
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
BHBI

19:43
19:44
20:06
20:06
20:10
20:21
20:22
20:56
20:59
23:11
23:12
23:35
25:42
25:42
26:37

23:10

1.6 km

Time
13:47
13:48
14:30
20:01
52:50
52:55

10:56
14:52

1.5 km

Time
15:33
20:05
20:09
22:44
22:45
24:23
24:24
25:50
25:53
49:07
49:13

1:10:10

NC

NC
NC

+8:16
+8:17
+8:39
+8:39
+8:43
+8:54
+8:55
+9:29
+9:32
+11:44
+11:45
+12:08
+14:15
+14:15
+15:10

19 Controls
Diff

+0:01
+0:43
+6:14
+39:03
+39:08

20 Controls
Diff

+4:32
+4:36
+7:11
+7:12
+8:50
+8:51
+10:17
+10:20
+33:34
+33:40
+54:37



MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
DNS
DNS
DNS

o

Inogen Bigge
Azalea Cavit
Willa Edwards
Skye Martin
Mirei Namekawa
Aarna Joshi
Naomi Tanabe
Violet Triggs
Amelie Finn
Elodie Finn
Mona Ishida

Year 12-13 Boys (43)

Place
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DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Name

Tahi Harris
William Wood
Caleb Green
Nikko Kelly
Charlie Milne
Jack Trowsdale
Finn Birch

Toby Sumner
Mahant Agrawal
Enoch Satrio
Jacob Knox
Austin Harold
Austin Lamb
Jacob Ng

Daniel Li
Joshua Fleming
Louis Kirk-Smith
Kyle Su

Pascal Chan
Ronin Ng

Earvin Ramos
Ryan Dissanayake
Alex Reddington
Leo Situ

Rishi Patel
Ashton Silveira
Daniel Day

Olly Baker
Aaron Burgess
Adam Chester
Bennet Cullen
Nico Curran
Nathan Leman

GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
SUND
GEIS
BHBI
BHBI
GEIS
No club
No club
No club

Club
MTAL
MTAL
MTAL
SUND
MTAL
MTAL
GREE
WTKR
LYNF
LYNF
LYNF
HEND
LYNF
MTAL
LYNF
LYNF
MTAL
LYNF
LYNF
MTAL
HEND
LYNF
HEND
LYNF
LYNF
LYNF
RUTH
HEND
HEND
HEND
MTAL
RUTH
HEND

2.8 km

12:37 NC
14:32 NC
34:16 NC

Time
12:13
13:09
14:41
14:53
14:55
16:11
17:17
17:25
18:06
18:29
19:33
19:37
20:05
20:33
21:34
22:39
22:57
23:14
23:46
23:54
23:58
23:59
24:00
24:27
26:13
28:09

22 Controls
Diff

+0:56
+2:28
+2:40
+2:42
+3:58
+5:04
+5:12
+5:53
+6:16
+7:20
+7:24
+7:52
+8:20
+9:21
+10:26
+10:44
+11:01
+11:33
+11:41
+11:45
+11:46
+11:47
+12:14
+14:00
+15:56



DNS
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Em McDougall
Alexander Finn
Nick Harris

Sian Finn

Neill McGowan
Marina Zheng
Fran Ishida
Ayan Baskar
Emily Thompson

Ooh ooh ahh ahh ahh The ranga

Year 10-11 Boys (47 )

Place
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Name

Aidan Barrett-Hamilton
Kona Kelly

Max Morgan
Henry Klimetz
Jamie Appleton
Hugh Cornforth
Quinn Harris
Cameron Taylor
Amian Gaillard
Reuben Butterworth
Reuben Edlington
Elias Capps

Reed McLean
Oscar Raos

Leo Thomas
Samuel Taylor
Aurelien Brugnoli-Batten
Xavier Mannering
Willoughby Riddell
Ethan Woodcock
Finn McGregor
Lochie Blackwood
Rahul Mathur
Jackson Plummer
Toby-Joe Etheridge
Clayton Li
Nathaniel Faalogo
Joey Monzon
Marcus Howard
Pothan Prabu
Gemi Situ

Alex Naickar
Gagandeep Koneru
Aryan Prasad

WTSC
No club

No club
NC

No club
No club
No club
No club
No club

2.6 km

Club

GREE
SUND
MTAL
GREE
MTAL
MTAL
MTAL
MTAL
GREE
MTAL
GREE
LYNF

LYNF

GREE
MTAL
RUTH
MTAL
MTAL
MTAL
AVDC
AVDC
MTAL
LYNF

MTAL
MTAL
RUTH
LYNF

LYNF

MTAL
LYNF

LYNF

HEND
LYNF

LYNF

14:00
14:46
18:25
19:59
23:04
23:06
25:25
26:15
26:21

Time
12:19
13:22
13:59
14:25
14:51
15:05
15:07
15:15
15:59
16:06
16:08
16:48
18:23
18:30
19:51
20:51
21:24
21:26
22:56
23:16
24:11
25:07
27:49
29:03
29:04
29:49
32:02
32:04
36:08
38:57
39:02
39:09
53:42
53:42

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

20 Controls
Diff

+1:03
+1:40
+2:06
+2:32
+2:46
+2:48
+2:56
+3:40
+3:47
+3:49
+4:29
+6:04
+6:11
+7:32
+8:32
+9:05
+9:07
+10:37
+10:57
+11:52
+12:48
+15:30
+16:44
+16:45
+17:30
+19:43
+19:45
+23:49
+26:38
+26:43
+26:50
+41:23
+41:23



DNS  Ahmed Afridi
DNS Connor Bush
DNS Thinugi De Silva
DNS Cormac Gray
DNS  Will Harbord
DNS  Justin Kommunuri
DNS  Puatua Puatua
DNS Toby Reed
DNS Cole Subritzky-Shandley
DNS Zigian Tang
DNS Lloyd Wang
DNS  Lucky Wang
0 Toru Ishida
Year 9 Boys (34)
Place Name
1 Alexander Finn
2 Jayden Zhu
3 Ethan Frankenfeld
4 Ben Tari
5 Ayan Baskar
6 Joffy Haughton
7 Ethan Greenhill
8 Noah Jella
9 Benny Helu
10 Hayden Brown
11  Hugo Butterworth
12 Tyson Orr
13 Dagan Watkins
14  Sam Baysting
15 Zach Van der Heide
16  Oliver Burton
17 Mithraan Karthikeyen
18 Alessandro Frith
19 Thorsten Reynolds
20 Dylan Wakenell
21 Jerry Cai
MP  Logan Job
MP  Krithesh Navaneethan
DNF  Oscar Gray
DNF  Raynav Solanki
DNS Jonathan Chen
DNS Benjamin Chen
DNS Alexander John Del Rosario
DNS Sumuk Gunnala
DNS  Yuvain Jayasekara
DNS Ludvig Larsson Hogman

LYNF

GREE

HEND

GREE

WTSC

LYNF

LYNF

HOPT

HEND

WTSC

WTSC

WTSC

No club 19:10 NC
2.2 km

Club Time

AVDC 11:39

AVDC 16:24

GREE 16:32

MTAL 19:22

GREE 19:23

AVDC 19:25

GREE 19:54

RUTH 21:42

RUTH 21:47

MTAL 25:00

MTAL 26:03

AVDC 33:27

HOPT 35:41

HEND 38:23

MTAL 40:45

MTAL 40:54

GREE 45:35

MTAL 54:09

LYNF 58:18

MTAL 1.07:37

GREE 1:09:48

HOPT

GREE

MTAL

LYNF

LYNF

SUND

RUTH

GREE

MTAL

GREE

20 Controls
Diff

+4:45

+4:53

+7:43

+7:44

+7:46

+8:15
+10:03
+10:08
+13:21
+14:24
+21:48
+24:02
+26:44
+29:06
+29:15
+33:56
+42:30
+46:39
+55:58
+58:09



DNS Grey MclLead
DNS Zayne Pattillo
DNS Cayden Simon
Year 8 Boys (24)
Place Name
1 Joshua Miller
2 Beau Madsen
2 Max Johnstone
4  Jones Morrison
5 Charlie Taylor
6 Brayden Aratema
7 Jacob Heathorn
8 Manaia O'Connell
9 Matthew Hua
10 Callum Horsford
11 Tyrone Hooton
12 Asher Hewitt
13 James Gray
14 Mayan Narsey
15 Marcel Mitch
MP  Leo Greenfield
MP  Arlo Parker
MP  Matthew Phillips
MP  Theo Slater
MP  Ray Zheng
DNS  Rhys Chidgey
DNS Revanth Kishore
DNS Kairo Walker
DNS Huxley Winton

Year 7 Boys (17)

Place

N o ks WN P

MP

MP
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Name

Cedar Adey
Aidan Hodkinson
Tomoki Watabe
Matteo Elliot
Madoc Chandler
Conor O'Flaherty
Andy Kong

Toby Henderson
Kazuki Moore
Benjamin Hill
George Du

Mila Forrest
Brian Li

Cooper Sinclair

WTSC
RUTH
LYNF

Club
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
TATI
GEIS
TATI
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
BHBI
BHBI
BHBI
GEIS
BHBI
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
GREI
GEIS
BHBI
GEIS
GEIS

Club
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
TAUP
TAUP
SUND
SUND
GEIS
GEIS
GEIS
SUND
TAUP
SUND
GEIS

1.9 km

1.6 km

Time
15:33
15:34
15:34
16:37
16:50
17:12
17:59
18:04
18:15
19:17
19:19
19:31
20:53
29:31
35:37

Time
21:08
21:12
35:50
36:58
41:01
41:02
48:54

21 Controls
Diff

+0:01
+0:01
+1:04
+1:17
+1:39
+2:26
+2:31
+2:42
+3:44
+3:46
+3:58
+5:20
+13:58
+20:04

17 Controls
Diff

+0:04
+14:42
+15:50
+19:53
+19:54
+27:46



DNS Dawson Sun SUND
DNS  Justin Sun SUND
DNF James Steinherr No club NC

Abbreviations:
MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.
DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).



