

## Course Results

Year 12-13 Girls ( 30 )			2.7 km	19 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Amy Thomson	RUTH	17:13	
2	Izzy Spreitzer	MTAL	17:15	+0:02
3	Zara Bint	MTAL	17:22	+0:09
4	Lucile Brendolise	MTAL	19:39	+2:26
5	Michelle He	LYNF	20:07	+2:54
6	Eloise Whitehead	MTAL	20:28	+3:15
7	Amelie Finn	AVDC	21:22	+4:09
8	Emily Yang	LYNF	22:26	+5:13
9	Jaimie Harris	MTAL	22:34	+5:21
10	Himeto Kishimoto	HEND	26:57	+9:44
11	Mackenzie Jackson	RUTH	27:09	+9:56
12	Maire Hohepa	RUTH	27:13	+10:00
13	Autumn Bell	RUTH	30:00	+12:47
14	Hanna Reed	HOPT	30:07	+12:54
15	Isabella Dodd	RUTH	32:08	+14:55
16	Grace O'Sullivan	RUTH	32:14	+15:01
17	Keeley Herman	LYNF	34:46	+17:33
18	Joanne Kuang	LYNF	34:49	+17:36
19	Maren Capps	LYNF	36:18	+19:05
20	Beth Eyre	LYNF	36:27	+19:14
21	Vivian Lin	LYNF	37:07	+19:54
22	Caitlin Mackesy	LYNF	47:55	+30:42
MP	Milly Pegler	HEND		
DNS	Isabella Carter	WTSC		
DNS	Mollie Gao	WTSC		
DNS	Izzy MacDonald	WTSC		
DNS	An Dang Y Tran	WTSC		
0	Steve Oram	NC	16:38	NC
0	Lena Zheng		24:59	NC
0	Emma Ishida		25:00	NC

Year 10-11 Girls ( 49 )			2.5 km	19 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Tsubaki Moore	GREE	16:29	
2	Annika Vashi	LYNF	17:18	+0:49
3	Marina Zheng	GREE	17:42	+1:13
4	Fran Ishida	GREE	17:51	+1:22
5	Matilda Trowsdale	MTAL	18:08	+1:39
6	Daphne Slater	GREE	18:21	+1:52
7	Macy Stone	MTAL	19:59	+3:30
8	Chloe Petrie	MTAL	20:09	+3:40
9	Grace Vashi	LYNF	20:11	+3:42
9	Emma Whitehead	MTAL	20:11	+3:42

11	Anna Brown	LYNF	20:20	+3:51
12	Rose Poynter	MTAL	20:38	+4:09
13	Angela Li	LYNF	21:54	+5:25
14	Jessica Radley	GREE	22:40	+6:11
15	Nina Turner	MTAL	23:08	+6:39
16	Delilah Smale	RUTH	23:33	+7:04
17	Jewel Queen Cyril	LYNF	23:35	+7:06
18	Ngaire Bruce	MTAL	24:46	+8:17
19	Tegan McMurray	RUTH	25:10	+8:41
20	Scarlett Ibbotson	RUTH	25:59	+9:30
21	Amarleya Byles	HEND	26:03	+9:34
21	Spye Larsen	HEND	26:03	+9:34
23	Charlotte Hsiao	LYNF	26:05	+9:36
23	Chelsea Silveira	LYNF	26:05	+9:36
25	Rosie Klimetz	GREE	26:06	+9:37
26	Mila Erakovich	RUTH	27:19	+10:50
27	Grace Pegler	HEND	27:33	+11:04
28	Ella Burton	MTAL	27:42	+11:13
29	Tatsuki Kishimoto	HEND	27:56	+11:27
30	Evie Redgwell	RUTH	28:46	+12:17
31	Paige Harris	MTAL	30:06	+13:37
32	Takara Shimakura	LYNF	30:13	+13:44
33	Chloe Moussier	AVDC	30:24	+13:55
34	Misha Kurian	LYNF	30:32	+14:03
35	Brooklyn Leaupepe-Nickel	LYNF	30:33	+14:04
36	Sienna Miles	RUTH	30:55	+14:26
37	Scarlett Williamson	RUTH	31:04	+14:35
38	Lilah Faulder	RUTH	31:23	+14:54
39	Charlotte Trillo	AVDC	32:37	+16:08
40	Renuka Patil	GREE	33:16	+16:47
41	Aiwen Dai	RUTH	33:44	+17:15
42	Olive Galea	RUTH	35:22	+18:53
MP	Debbie McGowan	No club		
DNS	Abigail Boyle	RUTH		
DNS	Sophie McMurray	RUTH		
DNS	Laki Pillai	WTSC		
DNS	Tashina Tahjeev	HEND		
DNS	Emily Wang	WTSC		
DNS	Jade West	GREE		

Year 9 Girls ( 23 )			1.9 km	19 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Arietty Smith-Godoy	MTAL	11:27	
2	Emily Thompson	AVDC	12:51	+1:24
3	Poppy Harvey	MTAL	16:47	+5:20
4	Edith Furkert	MTAL	19:00	+7:33
5	Liana Martin	MTAL	19:02	+7:35

6	Cassie Koon	WTKR	19:43	+8:16
7	Melanie Pang	RUTH	19:44	+8:17
8	Rachel Harriss	RUTH	20:06	+8:39
8	Claire Yang	RUTH	20:06	+8:39
10	Alana Rizzi	RUTH	20:10	+8:43
11	Elliot Chan Chui	HOPT	20:21	+8:54
12	Kahukura Ruckstuhl-spence	HOPT	20:22	+8:55
13	Estelle O'Connor	GREE	20:56	+9:29
14	Taylynn Pham	GREE	20:59	+9:32
15	Maia Peterson	HOPT	23:11	+11:44
16	Christabelle Marsters-singh	HOPT	23:12	+11:45
17	Hannah Mahoney	LYNF	23:35	+12:08
18	Ella Morgan	MTAL	25:42	+14:15
18	Annie Phan	MTAL	25:42	+14:15
20	Sumanvir Kaur	GREE	26:37	+15:10
DNS	Hadley Mihaere	HEND		
DNS	Cindy Tagg	MTAL		
0	Lis Jennings	No club	23:10 NC	

Year 8 Girls ( 11 )			1.6 km	19 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Emma Ishida	GEIS	13:47	
2	Lena Zheng	GEIS	13:48	+0:01
3	Danya Capps	BHBI	14:30	+0:43
4	Calen Capps	BHBI	20:01	+6:14
5	Gabriella Thompson	BHBI	52:50	+39:03
6	Amina Parker	BHBI	52:55	+39:08
MP	Alexis Bowater	GEIS		
MP	Lexi Jonker	GEIS		
MP	Emma Steinherr	BHBI		
0	Grace Vashi	No club	10:56 NC	
0	Asami	No club	14:52 NC	

Year 7 Girls ( 23 )			1.5 km	20 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Violet Triggs	GEIS	15:33	
2	Kaja Townsley	GEIS	20:05	+4:32
3	Pippa Boniface	GEIS	20:09	+4:36
4	Vruthika Sri Bandaru	GEIS	22:44	+7:11
5	Livia Meads	GEIS	22:45	+7:12
6	Lila Moore	GEIS	24:23	+8:50
7	Matilda (Tilly) Duffy	GEIS	24:24	+8:51
8	Maddison Irving	GEIS	25:50	+10:17
9	Tahli Speakman	GEIS	25:53	+10:20
10	Matilda Roznawska	GEIS	49:07	+33:34
11	Harper Gao	GEIS	49:13	+33:40
12	Nyra Narsey	BHBI	1:10:10	+54:37

MP	Inogen Bigge	GEIS		
MP	Azalea Cavit	GEIS		
MP	Willa Edwards	GEIS		
MP	Skye Martin	SUND		
MP	Mirei Namekawa	GEIS		
DNS	Aarna Joshi	BHBI		
DNS	Naomi Tanabe	BHBI		
DNS	Violet Triggs	GEIS		
0	Amelie Finn	No club	12:37	NC
0	Elodie Finn	No club	14:32	NC
0	Mona Ishida	No club	34:16	NC

Year 12-13 Boys ( 43 )			2.8 km	22 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Tahi Harris	MTAL	12:13	
2	William Wood	MTAL	13:09	+0:56
3	Caleb Green	MTAL	14:41	+2:28
4	Nikko Kelly	SUND	14:53	+2:40
5	Charlie Milne	MTAL	14:55	+2:42
6	Jack Trowsdale	MTAL	16:11	+3:58
7	Finn Birch	GREE	17:17	+5:04
8	Toby Sumner	WTKR	17:25	+5:12
9	Mahant Agrawal	LYNF	18:06	+5:53
10	Enoch Satrio	LYNF	18:29	+6:16
11	Jacob Knox	LYNF	19:33	+7:20
12	Austin Harold	HEND	19:37	+7:24
13	Austin Lamb	LYNF	20:05	+7:52
14	Jacob Ng	MTAL	20:33	+8:20
15	Daniel Li	LYNF	21:34	+9:21
16	Joshua Fleming	LYNF	22:39	+10:26
17	Louis Kirk-Smith	MTAL	22:57	+10:44
18	Kyle Su	LYNF	23:14	+11:01
19	Pascal Chan	LYNF	23:46	+11:33
20	Ronin Ng	MTAL	23:54	+11:41
21	Earvin Ramos	HEND	23:58	+11:45
22	Ryan Dissanayake	LYNF	23:59	+11:46
23	Alex Reddington	HEND	24:00	+11:47
24	Leo Situ	LYNF	24:27	+12:14
25	Rishi Patel	LYNF	26:13	+14:00
26	Ashton Silveira	LYNF	28:09	+15:56
DNF	Daniel Day	RUTH		
DNS	Olly Baker	HEND		
DNS	Aaron Burgess	HEND		
DNS	Adam Chester	HEND		
DNS	Bennet Cullen	MTAL		
DNS	Nico Curran	RUTH		
DNS	Nathan Leman	HEND		

DNS	Em McDougall	WTSC		
0	Alexander Finn	No club	14:00	NC
0	Nick Harris		14:46	NC
0	Sian Finn	No club	18:25	NC
0	Neill McGowan	NC	19:59	NC
0	Marina Zheng	No club	23:04	NC
0	Fran Ishida	No club	23:06	NC
0	Ayan Baskar	No club	25:25	NC
0	Emily Thompson	No club	26:15	NC
0	Ooh ooh ahh ahh ahh The ranga	No club	26:21	NC

Year 10-11 Boys ( 47 )		2.6 km	20 Controls	
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Aidan Barrett-Hamilton	GREE	12:19	
2	Kona Kelly	SUND	13:22	+1:03
3	Max Morgan	MTAL	13:59	+1:40
4	Henry Klimetz	GREE	14:25	+2:06
5	Jamie Appleton	MTAL	14:51	+2:32
6	Hugh Cornforth	MTAL	15:05	+2:46
7	Quinn Harris	MTAL	15:07	+2:48
8	Cameron Taylor	MTAL	15:15	+2:56
9	Amian Gaillard	GREE	15:59	+3:40
10	Reuben Butterworth	MTAL	16:06	+3:47
11	Reuben Edlington	GREE	16:08	+3:49
12	Elias Capps	LYNF	16:48	+4:29
13	Reed McLean	LYNF	18:23	+6:04
14	Oscar Raos	GREE	18:30	+6:11
15	Leo Thomas	MTAL	19:51	+7:32
16	Samuel Taylor	RUTH	20:51	+8:32
17	Aurelien Brugnoli-Batten	MTAL	21:24	+9:05
18	Xavier Mannering	MTAL	21:26	+9:07
19	Willoughby Riddell	MTAL	22:56	+10:37
20	Ethan Woodcock	AVDC	23:16	+10:57
21	Finn McGregor	AVDC	24:11	+11:52
22	Lochie Blackwood	MTAL	25:07	+12:48
23	Rahul Mathur	LYNF	27:49	+15:30
24	Jackson Plummer	MTAL	29:03	+16:44
25	Toby-Joe Etheridge	MTAL	29:04	+16:45
26	Clayton Li	RUTH	29:49	+17:30
27	Nathaniel Faalogo	LYNF	32:02	+19:43
28	Joey Monzon	LYNF	32:04	+19:45
29	Marcus Howard	MTAL	36:08	+23:49
30	Pothan Prabu	LYNF	38:57	+26:38
31	Gemi Situ	LYNF	39:02	+26:43
32	Alex Naickar	HEND	39:09	+26:50
33	Gagandeep Koneru	LYNF	53:42	+41:23
33	Aryan Prasad	LYNF	53:42	+41:23

DNS	Ahmed Afridi	LYNF		
DNS	Connor Bush	GREE		
DNS	Thinugi De Silva	HEND		
DNS	Cormac Gray	GREE		
DNS	Will Harbord	WTSC		
DNS	Justin Kommunuri	LYNF		
DNS	Puatua Puatua	LYNF		
DNS	Toby Reed	HOPT		
DNS	Cole Subritzky-Shandley	HEND		
DNS	Ziqian Tang	WTSC		
DNS	Lloyd Wang	WTSC		
DNS	Lucky Wang	WTSC		
0	Toru Ishida	No club	19:10	NC

Year 9 Boys ( 34 )			2.2 km	20 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Alexander Finn	AVDC	11:39	
2	Jayden Zhu	AVDC	16:24	+4:45
3	Ethan Frankenfeld	GREE	16:32	+4:53
4	Ben Tari	MTAL	19:22	+7:43
5	Ayan Baskar	GREE	19:23	+7:44
6	Joffy Haughton	AVDC	19:25	+7:46
7	Ethan Greenhill	GREE	19:54	+8:15
8	Noah Jella	RUTH	21:42	+10:03
9	Benny Helu	RUTH	21:47	+10:08
10	Hayden Brown	MTAL	25:00	+13:21
11	Hugo Butterworth	MTAL	26:03	+14:24
12	Tyson Orr	AVDC	33:27	+21:48
13	Dagan Watkins	HOPT	35:41	+24:02
14	Sam Baysting	HEND	38:23	+26:44
15	Zach Van der Heide	MTAL	40:45	+29:06
16	Oliver Burton	MTAL	40:54	+29:15
17	Mithraan Karthikeyen	GREE	45:35	+33:56
18	Alessandro Frith	MTAL	54:09	+42:30
19	Thorsten Reynolds	LYNF	58:18	+46:39
20	Dylan Wakenell	MTAL	1:07:37	+55:58
21	Jerry Cai	GREE	1:09:48	+58:09
MP	Logan Job	HOPT		
MP	Krithesh Navaneethan	GREE		
DNF	Oscar Gray	MTAL		
DNF	Raynav Solanki	LYNF		
DNS	Jonathan Chen	LYNF		
DNS	Benjamin Chen	SUND		
DNS	Alexander John Del Rosario	RUTH		
DNS	Sumuk Gunnala	GREE		
DNS	Yuvain Jayasekara	MTAL		
DNS	Ludvig Larsson Hogman	GREE		

DNS	Grey McLead	WTSC
DNS	Zayne Pattillo	RUTH
DNS	Cayden Simon	LYNF

<b>Year 8 Boys ( 24 )</b>			1.9 km	21 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Joshua Miller	GEIS	15:33	
2	Beau Madsen	GEIS	15:34	+0:01
2	Max Johnstone	GEIS	15:34	+0:01
4	Jones Morrison	TATI	16:37	+1:04
5	Charlie Taylor	GEIS	16:50	+1:17
6	Brayden Aratema	TATI	17:12	+1:39
7	Jacob Heathorn	GEIS	17:59	+2:26
8	Manaia O'Connell	GEIS	18:04	+2:31
9	Matthew Hua	GEIS	18:15	+2:42
10	Callum Horsford	BHBI	19:17	+3:44
11	Tyrone Hooton	BHBI	19:19	+3:46
12	Asher Hewitt	BHBI	19:31	+3:58
13	James Gray	GEIS	20:53	+5:20
14	Mayan Narsey	BHBI	29:31	+13:58
15	Marcel Mitch	GEIS	35:37	+20:04
MP	Leo Greenfield	GEIS		
MP	Arlo Parker	GEIS		
MP	Matthew Phillips	GEIS		
MP	Theo Slater	GEIS		
MP	Ray Zheng	GREI		
DNS	Rhys Chidgey	GEIS		
DNS	Revanth Kishore	BHBI		
DNS	Kairo Walker	GEIS		
DNS	Huxley Winton	GEIS		

<b>Year 7 Boys ( 17 )</b>			1.6 km	17 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Cedar Adey	GEIS	21:08	
2	Aidan Hodkinson	GEIS	21:12	+0:04
3	Tomoki Watabe	GEIS	35:50	+14:42
4	Matteo Elliot	TAUP	36:58	+15:50
5	Madoc Chandler	TAUP	41:01	+19:53
6	Conor O'Flaherty	SUND	41:02	+19:54
7	Andy Kong	SUND	48:54	+27:46
MP	Toby Henderson	GEIS		
MP	Kazuki Moore	GEIS		
DNF	Benjamin Hill	GEIS		
DNS	George Du	SUND		
DNS	Mila Forrest	TAUP		
DNS	Brian Li	SUND		
DNS	Cooper Sinclair	GEIS		

DNS	Dawson Sun	SUND	
DNS	Justin Sun	SUND	
DNF	James Steinherr	No club	NC

**Abbreviations:**

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.

DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).